
1 / 4

Germany-Berlin: Rechargers
2023/S 127-404819

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Berliner Wasserbetriebe
National registration number: DE136630247
Postal address: Cicerostr. 28
Town: Berlin
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Postal code: 10709
Country: Germany
Contact person: Einkauf Lieferungen und Leistungen 
E-mail: 
Fax:  +49 30-86442790
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Versorgungsunternehmen

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Strom (Berliner Stadtwerke KommunalPartner GmbH)

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Rahmenvertrag über die Lieferung von Ladeinfrastruktur für Elektrofahrzeuge und Zubehör im öffentlichem 
Raum
Reference number: EK-L_B-2023-0044

II.1.2) Main CPV code
31681500 Rechargers

1 / 4

mailto:vergabe-l@bwb.de
www.bwb.de
www.bwb.de
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/


2 / 4

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Rahmenvertag über die Lieferung von Ladeinfrastruktur für
Elektrofahrzeuge und Zubehör im öffentlichem Raum (für Berliner Stadtwerke KommunalPartner GmbH)

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DE300 Berlin
Main site or place of performance:
diverse Standorte in Berlin

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Gegenstand dieses Vertrages ist die Lieferung von AC-Ladeeinrichtungen sowie von Fundamenten für die 
Ladeeinrichtungen an den Auftraggeber durch den Auftragnehmer, die von dem Auftraggeber aufgrund von 
Einzelabrufen abgenommen werden.
Im Namen und für Rechnung:
Berliner Stadtwerke KommunalPartner GmbH
Am Köllnischen Park 1
10179 Berlin

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/10/2023
End: 30/09/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
Optionen für weitere 12+12 Monate (maximal 36 Monate)

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Optionen für weitere 12+12 Monate (maximal 36 Monate)

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information
Im Namen und für Rechnung:
Berliner Stadtwerke KommunalPartner GmbH
Am Köllnischen Park 1
10179 Berlin

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

2 / 4



3 / 4

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
Direktlink auf Dokument mit Eignungskriterien: 

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Direktlink auf Dokument mit Eignungskriterien: 

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Direktlink auf Dokument mit Eignungskriterien: 

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
German

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/09/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 31/07/2023
Local time: 12:00
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
entfällt

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic payment will be used

3 / 4

https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a
https://vergabekooperation.berlin/NetServer/SelectionCriteria/54321-Tender-187dc2bbde1-5134ba357a7675a


4 / 4

VI.3) Additional information:
Frauenförderung:
Gemäß Frauenförderverordnung (FFV) müssen die Bieter eine entsprechende Erklärung abgeben, die den 
Angebotsunterlagen beigefügt ist. Angebote, die keine oder unvollständige Erklärungen gemäß § 1 Abs. 2 FFV 
enthalten, werden nicht berücksichtigt.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Berlin
Postal address: Martin-Luther-Straße 105
Town: Berlin
Postal code: 10825
Country: Germany
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 30-90138316
Fax:  +49 30-90137613
Internet address: 

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Berlin
Postal address: Martin-Luther-Straße 105
Town: Berlin
Postal code: 10825
Country: Germany
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 30-90138316
Fax:  +49 30-90137613
Internet address: 

VI.4.3) Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:
Innerhalb von 15 Kalendertagen nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu 
wollen, kann ein Nachprüfverfahren bei der Vergabekammer beantragt werden (§ 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Berlin
Postal address: Martin-Luther-Straße 105
Town: Berlin
Postal code: 10825
Country: Germany
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 30-90138316
Fax:  +49 30-90137613
Internet address:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
30/06/2023

4 / 4

mailto:vergabekammer@senwtf.berlin.de
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/
mailto:vergabekammer@senwtf.berlin.de
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/
mailto:vergabekammer@senwtf.berlin.de
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/
https://www.berlin.de/sen/wirtschaft/wirtschaft-und-technologie/wirtschaftsrecht/vergabekammer/

